
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3433 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2015 

 

 

SURVEY FOR RAIL LINE 

 

 

3433.   SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA: 

                   

   

   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:   

 

 

(a) whether the Railways have started the surveys for doubling of 

railway line projects in the State of Gujarat;  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of surveys 

conducted for the said project; and  

 

(c) the time schedule fixed for completion of survey/project?    

 

 

ANSWER 

 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 

 

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

*****     

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3433 BY SHRI RAJESHBHAI 

CHUDASAMA TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 10.08.2015 

REGARDING SURVEY FOR RAIL LINE 

  

(a) & (b): At present, there are seven ongoing surveys for doubling 

project falling fully/partly in the State of Gujarat. The details are as 

under:  

 

 

S. No. Name of the project Length in Km. 

1 Anand-Godhara 79 

2 Makarapura-Vadodara 3
rd

 & 4
th

 line 9 

3 Rajkot-Junagarh 375 

4 Rajkot-Okha 252 

5 Rajkot-Veraval 85 

6 Ratlam-Vadodara 3
rd

 line 259 

7 Utran-Ankleshwar 3
rd

 & 4
th

 line 46 

 

 

(c): Survey requires interaction with various departments of State 

Government, District Administration, trade & industries, etc. for 

assessment of traffic projection. It also involves preparation of 

plan, drawing, calculation of cost, rate of return, etc. Since this is 

an extensive exercise, no time frame has been fixed for completion 

of these surveys.      

 

***** 

 

 


